
-COPY OF- 
INCOME TAX NOTIFICATION  
No. 55/2010  
Dated 19-7-2010 
  
IT (Sixth Amendment) Rules, 2010 – Substitution of rules 30, 31, 31A, 31AA, 37CA, 
and 37D; Form Nos. 16, 16A and 27D; insertion of Form No. 24G and omission of 

rule 37A – Corrigendum to Notification No. 41/2010, dated 31-5-2010 
  
In the Notification of Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue 
(Central Board of Direct Taxes), number 41/2010 dated 31st May, 2010 bearing S.O. 
1261(E) and published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, sub-
section (ii), dated 31st May, 2010- 
 
(i)   at page 24 in third line of sub-rule (8), at page 26 in fourth line of sub-rule (7), at page 
28 in third line of sub-rule (6), at page 30 in third line of sub-rule (7), and at page 30 in 
fourth line of sub-rule (5), for “(Amendment)” read “(6th Amendment)”; 
  
(ii)    at page 31 of the Gazette Notification, in first line of Clause (b) of Part B, for “Form 
No. 12BB”, read “Form No. 12BA”;  
  
(iii)   at page 36 of the Gazette Notification, in second line of the heading of Item I, for 
“THROUGH CHALLAN”, read “THROUGH BOOK ENTRY”;  
  
(iv)   at page 37 of the Gazette notification following note shall be inserted after note 5:- 
  
“6 Separate annexure may be attached for Summary of payment in case number of 
payment/credit during the relevant quarter is more than one”; and  
  
  
(v) at page 42 of the Gazette notification following note shall be inserted after note 5:- 
  
“6 Separate annexure may be attached for summary of receipt in case number of 
receipt/debit during the relevant quarter is more than one;”  
  
2. The other contents of the Gazette Notification shall remain unchanged. 
  
F.No.142/27/2009-SO(TPL) 


	No. 55/2010 

